BID 253-11479 (P11485A)-BID TABULATION NW NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PHASE II

NW Neighborhood Improvement Phase II (P11485A)

			Sagaris Cor	n	Sainc Corp		williams pav	ina co inc	MBR CONSTRUCTION IN DP Development				WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAV FHP Tectonics Corp.			
Item	Qty	Unit	-	p. Total	· · · · ·	Total	•	Total		Total		Total		Total	Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	lump sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$92,536.00	\$92,536.00	\$29,130.00	\$29,130.00	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$196,166.74	
Maintenance of Traffic	1	lump sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$10,037.00	\$10,037.00		\$34,375.00	\$93,067.00	\$93,067.00	\$6,128.88	. ,
Sawcut	4000	linear foot	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.10	\$4,400.00	\$3.13	\$12,520.00	\$2.50	. ,	\$1.62	\$6,480.00	\$1.20	. ,
Demolition - concrete	350	square yard	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$6.88	\$2,408.00	\$13.50	\$4,725.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$11.62	. ,
Demolition-Asphalt	1600	square yard	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$5.63	\$9,008.00	\$5.75	\$9,200.00	\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.92	
Demolition- Bushes stumps etc.	1800	square yard	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00	\$1.25	\$2,250.00	\$5.25	\$9,450.00	\$15.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.52	
Demolition-wooden poles	2	each	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$212.45	\$424.90
Demolition-tree	5	each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$310.20	
Demolition-mail boxes	5	each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$116.81	\$584.05
Erosion Control and Catch Basin Protection	8	each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00		\$28.00	\$224.00	\$216.00	\$1,728.00	\$665.00	\$5,320.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
Concrete-6 inch concrete	18000	square foot	\$5.00	\$90,000.00	. ,	\$108,000.00	\$4.50	\$81,000.00	\$3.60	\$64,800.00		\$108,000.00		\$112,860.00		\$109,440.00
Concrete - Type F Curb	2200	linear foot	\$17.00	\$37,400.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00	\$22.80	\$50,160.00	\$23.00	\$50,600.00	\$31.57	\$69,454.00	\$24.90	. ,
Concrete-Drop curb	1300	linear foot	\$16.00	\$20,800.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$17.50	\$22,750.00	\$22.80	\$29,640.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00	\$31.57	\$41,041.00	\$24.50	
Concrete - Ramp (CR-E)	2	each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8.600.00	\$1.182.00	\$2,364.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$316.37	\$632.74
Concrete-Ramp CR-F	5	each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$954.00	\$4,770.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$316.37	\$1,581.85
Concrete - RAMP CR-C	1	each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$316.37	\$316.37
Detectable warning on existing ramps	2	each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$312.00	\$624.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$473.00	\$946.00	\$446.76	\$893.52
Catch Basin USP 3-3.0	7	each	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,198.00	\$43,386.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,486.00	\$24,402.00	\$4,713.80	
Drainage System-frame & grate USF 5115-	/	each	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$0,198.00	\$45,560.00	\$5,640.00	\$25,460.00	\$5,480.00	\$24,402.00	\$4,715.80	\$52,990.00
6224	6	each	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3.000.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,740.00	\$10.440.00	\$1,310.00	\$7,860.00	\$3.954.00	\$23,724.00	\$1.001.49	\$6.008.94
Drainage System-frame & grate USF 5120-			\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,740.00	\$10,440.00	\$1,510.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,554.00	\$23,724.00	\$1,001.45	\$0,008.94
6167	1	each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,147.17	\$1,147.17	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,148.00	\$2,148.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$1,001.49	\$1,001.49
	15	lineau fact		\$450.00 \$750.00	\$1,147.17	\$1,147.17				. ,	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$128.00		. ,	. ,
Drainage System- HDPE pipe	15	linear foot	\$50.00		-	. ,	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$234.00	\$3,510.00		. ,		\$1,920.00	\$21.42	\$321.30
Install Sod Swale	7000 700	square foot	\$1.25	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.60 \$7.50	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$42,000.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$0.40	\$2,800.00	\$0.90	\$6,300.00
Paving- install type S-3		square yard	\$17.00	\$11,900.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00		\$5,250.00	\$22.38	\$15,666.00	\$36.00	\$25,200.00	\$20.67	\$14,469.00	\$19.80	
Paving-mill asphalt	4000	square yard	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.20	\$8,800.00	\$2.40	\$9,600.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$3.25	\$13,000.00	\$5.64	\$22,560.00
Paving-resurface	4000	square yard	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$18.00	\$72,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$10.32	\$41,280.00	\$9.80	\$39,200.00	\$7.50	\$30,000.00	\$9.76	1,
Yellow Thermoplastic - 6 inch	150	linear foot	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.56	\$234.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.98	\$297.00
White thermoplastic 6 inch	150	linear foot	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.56	\$234.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.98	\$297.00
White Thermoplastic 12 inch	400	linear foot	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$3.13	\$1,252.00	\$3.45	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.35	\$1,340.00
White Thermoplastic 24 inch	60	linear foot	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$6.20	\$372.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$5.33	\$319.80
Pavement symbol - index 17345	1	each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$192.97	\$192.97
Landscape-sand / topsoil	2	cubic yard	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$34.00	\$68.00	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$28.39	\$56.78
Landscape-removal	3	each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$310.20	\$930.60
Landscape - Install Coccoloba diversifolia /	1	each	4												4	
Pigeon Plum			\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$432.71	\$432.71
Landscape - install Quercus virginiana/	3	each														
Cathedral			\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$585.00	\$1,755.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$747.28	\$2,241.84
Landscape - install Paspalum notatum /	1	lump sum														
Argentine Bahia sod			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,805.00	\$4,805.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,674.58	\$1,674.58
Landscape- existing trees; diameter of 12 inch	2	each														
or more			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	. ,	\$11,158.24
INstall Ameron decorative poles	37	each	\$2,550.00	\$94,350.00	\$2,050.00	\$75,850.00	. ,	\$185,000.00		\$109,594.00		\$127,280.00	\$2,680.00	\$99,160.00	. ,	\$124,900.16
Install SEPCO material	37	each	\$3,700.00	\$136,900.00	\$3,550.00	\$131,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$125,800.00	\$4,473.00	\$165,501.00	\$5,160.00	\$190,920.00	\$5,138.00	\$190,106.00	\$4,350.00	\$160,950.00
TOTAL				\$537,710.00		\$669,967.17		\$712,192.00		\$740,883.00		\$751,955.00		\$836,249.00		\$850,441.06
				. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,
Local Business Preference (LBP)			5%	\$26,885.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$37,044.15	\$0.05	\$37,597.75	\$0.05	\$41,812.45	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total with LBF				\$510,824.50		\$669,967.17		\$712,192.00		\$703,838.85		\$714,357.25		\$794,436.55		\$850,441.06
	_															
SAMS / EPLS verified	1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes						
	-															